

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]

B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) ALABAMA POWER COMPANY 600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX 1c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE STATE COUNTRY CITY US AL 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ADD'L INFO RE SSN OR EIN 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1d. TAX ID #: 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION **ORGANIZATION** NONE DEBTOR 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE STATE CITY COUNTRY US AL 2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L'INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION NONE DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER OR 36. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE CITY AL600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM · US 35291 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ONTHE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT:

BRAND: 147241 M# FT3BA-018KA S# FTA040300054

M# B3BM-024K S# B30040206024

\$4171

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum	[tor record] (or recorded) i	n the REAL 7. Check to REC	QUEST SEARCH REPOR	T(S) on Debtor(s)	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	<u> </u>					

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM				•	
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY  9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATES.	TEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  OR  OR  OR  OR  OR  OR  OR  OR  OR  O	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
10. MISCELLANEOUS:					
		THE ADOVE	CDACE	IC EOD EIL ING OEE	ICE LICE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one na	ame (11a or 11b) - do net abbrevi			IS FOR FILING OFF	CE USE ONLY
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			··		
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN   ADD'L INFO RE   11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IZATION	11g. ORG	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	
	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name (	12a or 12b)	<u> </u>		NONE
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	<del></del>	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
		·			
12c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	16. Additional collateral descrip	tion:	<u> </u>		
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing.  14. Description of real estate:					
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest):					
	17. Check only if applicable and				
	Debtor is a Trust or Trust 18. Check only if applicable and			roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
	Debtor is a TRANSMITTING				
	Filed in connection with a M				
	Filed in connection with a P	ublic-Finance Transa	ection — et	ttective 30 years	

## WARRANTY DEED JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

STATE OF ALABAMA ) COUNTY OF SHELBY )	•
COUNTI OF SHEEDING	
That in consideration of	······································
	s Wife, Linda M. Foster, in hand paid by reby acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents,
<del>-</del>	James R. MacLean II, Married and
Lorie D. MacLean, His Wife	
as joint tenants with right of survivors Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:	thip, the following described real estate, situated in
Lot 9 according to the Sur	vey of Resurvey of Blocks 5 and
	ecorded in Map Book 9 page 51
in the Probate Office of She	
situated in Shelby County,	Alabama.
Address of Property: 207 7	th Stroot NW
<del>-</del>	ster, AL 35007
Described property to become	e the homestead of Grantees.
	•
Subject to taxes for the year 2000 an	d subsequent years, easements, restrictions, reservations,
	nd conditions of record, if any, and mineral and mining
rights, if any.	
\$92,000.00 of the nurchase n	orice is being paid by the proceeds of a first mortgage loan
executed and recorded simultaneously he	
·	
	I GRANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon the
•	them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such remainder and right of reversion. And said GRANTOR
	ent with said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that is
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	at they are free from all encumbrances, that it has a good
	d that it will and its successors and assigns shall, warrant
and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, the claims of all persons.	ir lieirs, executors and assigns forever, against the lawful
Ciainia di un poisons.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GR	ANTOR, who is authorized to execute this conveyance,
has hereto set its signature and seal, this the2	y day of September , 2000.
	•
Av. in the trace	To ata 111 (11) (11)
Grantor	Grantor
	·
STATE OF ALABAMA ) COUNTY OF SHELBY )	
,	•
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in a	and for said County in said State, hereby certify that
Paul K. Foster and his Wife, whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conv	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
before me on this day that, being informed of the	contents of the conveyance, he/she executed the same
*voluntarily on the day the same bears date.	
Given under my hand and official seal, this	•
N O	29 day of September . 2000.
	29 day of September , 2000.
Ö	
E .	
Q-3≯6	29 day of September , 2000.    September , 2000.   September , 2000.   September , 2000.   Notary Public   Commission Expires: 02/25/04
W  O  O  THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Kevin Hays and Associates, P.C.	

Kevi 100 C Birmingham, Alabama 35244

Lorie D. MacLean 207 7th Street NW Alabaster, AL 35007